RESOL	UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO PROCURE JUNIPER NETWORK FROM HAYES COMMUNICATIONS USING WSCA/STATE OF FLORIDA CONTRACT 973-561-10-1-IT CONSULTING SERVICES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$355,755.42 FROM FUND ACCOUNT: 312-0243-516-0-6351; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAME; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on July 15, 2015 the City approved Resolution 89-15 adopting an Information Technology Strategic Master Plan (Master Plan), and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan identified a network infrastructure where 76% of the network devices currently installed in the City are past their useful life, and

WHEREAS, the Master Plan recommended the City outdate technologies running the City's Network Infrastructure, and

WHEREAS, Information Technology and Purchasing accessed the WSCA-NASPO Contract AR229, and

WHEREAS, Purchasing evaluated quotes on Juniper Network Devices and recommends purchasing the equipment from Hayes Communication who provided the lowest bid at \$355,755.42 utilizing WSCA/STATE OF FLORIDA contract 973-561-10-1-IT.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, FLORDIA THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council authorizes the Mayor to execute the agreement for the purchase of Juniper Network Devices for \$355,755.42.

SECTION 2. The Director of Finance and Administrative Services is authorized to make payment from account 312-0243-516-0-6351.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS	DAY OF	= , ;	2016.

RESOLUTION NO PAGE 2		
APPROVED:		
THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR	TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIRPERSON	
ATTEST:		
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM	
	LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON	
	TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON COUNCILPERSON	
	DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON	
MOTIONED BY:		
SECONDED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY	
L. HUBBARD		
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT CITY ATTORNEY	
T. DAVIS JOHNSON		
D. PARDO		
T. DAVIS		